
                                                                                OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 
                                                                     McGILLIN BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 27, 2008 
                                                                            O/A RESULTS TO SS10 7:10 p m 
PL NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR         SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7   SS8   SS9  SS10 RD PEN TOTAL 
-- --- --------------------------------- -- ------- ----------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- - ---- ---- ------ ----- 
 1   2 CONNOR McCLUSKEY/FRANCIS REGAN    9  FORD FO CUS         4.06 3.41 4.07 3.58 3.41 3.56 1.52  4.4 4 1.56 4.49        36.50 
 2   1 SEAN DEVINE/DAMIEN DUFFIN         9  SUBARU WRC         4.11 3.41 4.07 4.04 3.41 4.02 1.55  4.5 0 1.54 4.53        37.18 
 3   3 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY       9  TOYOTA COROLLA WRC 4.16 3.41 4.10 4.04 3.41 4.03 1.58  4.5 4 1.57 4.52        37.36 
 4   6 NEIL McCANCE/SEAN FERRIS          2  MITSUBI SHI EVO 9   4.18 3.41 4.17 4.13 3.41 4.11 1.59  5.0 0 1.59 4.56        38.15 
 5  14 DONAGH KELLY/KEVIN FLANAGAN       2  MITSUBI SHI EVO 9   4.18 3.43 4.17 4.16 3.41 4.15 2.00  5.0 2 1.59 4.57        38.28 
 6   7 RAYMOND JOHNSTON/RICHARD BELL     2  MITSUBI SHI EVO 9   4.22 3.43 4.46 4.18 3.41 4.13 2.01  5.1 1 1.58 4.59        39.12 
 7  19 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/GARY NOLAN    7  FORD ES CORT MK2    4.27 3.43 4.16 4.22 3.41 4.18 2.03  5.1 0 2.02 5.10        39.12 
 8  25 JOHN CAIRNS/JAMES CAIRNS          9  SUBARU             4.27 3.41 4.30 4.22 3.41 4.17 2.05  5.0 8 2.02 5.05        39.18 
 9   8 CATHAL ROGERS/EOIGHAN ROGERS      2  MITSUBI SHI EVO 9   4.32 3.47 4.27 4.23 3.41 4.18 2.04  5.1 1 2.00 5.01        39.24 
10  28 MARTIN CAIRNS/ANDREW PURCELL      9  SUBARU N10         4.30 3.45 4.29 4.24 3.44 4.23 2.05  5.1 7 2.05 5.12        39.54 
11  10 EMMA McKINSTRY/KENNY HULL         9  SUBARU IMPREZA     4.36 3.48 4.32 4.19 3.41 4.22 2.06  5.2 0 2.02 5.10        39.56 
12  15 PAUL BRITTON/MARTIN McGARTY       2  SUBARU IMPREZA     4.29 3.49 4.27 4.21 3.41 4.20 2.15  5.3 4 2.05 5.18        40.19 
13  12 RAYMOND MASON/PETER MARTIN        2  MITSUBI SHI EVO 9   4.34 3.53 4.28 4.26 3.46 4.21 2.07  5.2 5 2.05 5.15        40.20 
14  21 VIVIAN HAMILL/PAUL HAMILL         7  FORD ES CORT RS     4.37 4.04 4.26 4.30 3.43 4.22 2.09  5.1 3 2.07 5.15        40.26 
15  38 TOMAS MULDOON/THOMAS NUGENT       2  MITSUBI SHI EVO 8   4.35 3.52 4.29 4.31 3.50 4.23 2.10  5.1 8 2.08 5.15        40.31 
16  32 BRIAN MCFALL/RONNIE CRAIG         2  MITSUBI SHI EVO 7   4.37 3.51 4.28 4.27 3.44 4.22 2.12  5.3 3 2.07 5.17        40.38 
17  23 PAUL WARD/PETER WARD              2  SUBARU IMPREZA     4.36 3.51 4.45 4.31 3.45 4.23 2.07  5.2 1 2.03 5.19        40.41 
18  20 JAMES KENNEDY/JOHN ROWAN          7  FORD ES CORT MK2    4.38 3.52 4.28 4.34 3.45 4.24 2.11  5.2 9 2.02 5.20        40.43 
19  18 JOHN WALKER/DESSIE WILSON         2  MITSUBI SHI EVO 9   4.41 3.55 4.47 4.27 3.46 4.26 2.11  5.2 1 2.09 5.15        40.58 
20  54 GARY McBRIEN/ALAN McNUTT          2  MITSUBI SHI EVO 6   4.40 3.56 4.29 4.41 3.50 4.26 2.09  5.2 8 2.06 5.15        41.00 
21  26 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE           5  FORD ES CORT MK 5   4.39 3.58 4.31 4.34 3.50 4.25 2.10  5.3 0 2.09 5.34        41.20 
22  37 SEAN HEANEY/LIAM McLOUGHLIN       2  MITSUBI SHI         4.29 3.52 4.36 4.51 3.49 4.23 2.08  5.2 2 2.07 5.15   0.30 41.22 
23  52 MARK MASSEY/DOUGLAS BEATTIE       2  MITSUBI SHI EVO 9   4.41 3.56 4.33 4.37 3.56 4.31 2.13  5.3 8 2.09 5.27        41.41 
24  29 ASHLEY WHITE/BRIAN McELHILL       7  VAUXHAL L ASTRA 16V 4.45 3.57 4.34 4.42 3.57 4.31 2.09  5.3 6 2.08 5.27        41.46 
25  45 SHANE McGIRR/NIALL CONNELLY       3  TOYOTA STARLET     4.41 4.00 4.32 4.38 3.58 4.31 2.12  5.3 4 2.12 5.32        41.50 
26  58 WILLIAM SMITH/ALEX EWART          5  HONDA C IVIC 16V    4.44 3.59 4.38 4.36 3.55 4.29 2.14  5.3 9 2.12 5.27        41.53 
27  30 JASON ROCHE/RAY GREENE            7  FORD ES CORT MK2    4.35 4.26 4.33 4.34 4.01 4.33 2.13  5.3 2 2.07 5.24        41.58 
28  53 CYRIL DOHERTY/GRAHAM HENDERSON    2  SUBARU             4.54 4.02 4.38 4.37 3.53 4.30 2.13  5.3 9 2.12 5.24        42.02 
29  77 CIARIN MAHON/CONOR BRUTON         5  FORD ES CORT        4.49 3.59 4.38 4.40 3.57 4.32 2.14  5.3 7 2.11 5.35        42.12 
30  94 RAYMOND DONNELLY/DOMHNALL LENNON  7  FORD ES CORT        4.34 3.54 4.33 4.34 3.48 4.27 2.08  6.5 0 2.08 5.23        42.19 
31  22 AIDAN CALDWELL/DAMIEN CALDWELL    7  FORD ES CORT        4.34 3.49 4.26 4.27 3.47 4.27 2.06  5.2 2 2.05 5.22   2.00 42.25 
32  35 PHILIP MCCONNELL/AINE McGUIGAN    6  FORD ES CORT MK2    4.44 4.00 4.37 4.42 4.03 4.37 2.13  5.3 6 2.16 5.48        42.36 
33  46 DERMOT O'HAGAN/PIERCE DOHERTY Jr  3  VAUXHAL L CORSA     4.48 3.59 4.36 4.55 4.00 4.34 2.16  5.3 5 2.20 5.42        42.45 
34  41 GARY PRICE/SHARON McCARTER        7  FORD ES CORT MK2    4.50 4.06 4.42 4.47 4.01 4.37 2.22  5.3 9 2.14 5.31        42.49 
35  57 ROBERT ERWIN/CHRIS RAGG           5  TALBOT SUNBEAM     4.48 4.02 4.53 4.41 3.58 4.40 2.17  5.4 0 2.15 5.36        42.50 
36  27 DARREN DONNELLY/MICHAEL LOUGHNEY  6  FORD ES CORT MK2    4.50 4.02 4.41 4.40 3.55 4.33 2.15  5.5 6 2.19 5.37   0.10 42.58 
37  68 WILSON McCONKEY/LIAM McAULEY      6  FORD ES CORT MK2    4.50 4.04 4.53 4.46 4.02 4.36 2.20  5.3 9 2.13 5.38        43.01 
38  64 PAUL MOGEY/RICHARD HUNNIFORD      6  FORD ES CORT        4.55 4.08 4.43 4.50 4.04 4.41 2.14  5.4 1 2.13 5.35        43.04 
39  43 RAYMOND CONLON/CONOR McGINNITY    5  TOYOTA COROLLA     4.51 4.05 4.40 4.47 4.03 4.38 2.18  6.0 1 2.14 5.35        43.12 
40  47 ORAN DONNELLY/PAUL HUGHES         3  VAUXHAL L CORSA     4.54 4.06 4.42 4.49 4.02 4.36 2.18  5.4 2 2.19 5.46        43.14 
41  60 WILLIAM VANCE/TOM VANCE           2  MITSUBI SHI         5.00 4.11 4.50 4.44 4.00 4.37 2.20  5.3 9 2.13 5.41        43.15 
42  66 GERARD FARMER/BENNY GRAINGER      2  MITSUBI SHI EVO 5   5.01 4.07 4.47 4.49 4.02 4.39 2.21  5.3 8 2.17 5.38        43.19 
43  63 GLENN WILLIAMSON/GERALD MULLAN    6  FORD ES CORT MK2    4.52 4.09 4.46 4.48 4.04 4.40 2.22  5.4 5 2.14 5.41        43.21 
44  56 RAYMOND DOYLE/TONY McHUGH         5  FORD ES CORT MK 4   4.58 4.08 4.51 4.51 4.04 4.42 2.17  5.4 6 2.16 5.39        43.32 
45  93 NIALL DONNELLY/STEPHEN O'HANLON   4  FORD ES CORT MK2    4.57 4.07 4.45 4.50 4.04 4.40 2.21  6.0 0 2.15 5.52        43.51 
46  50 MERVYN WILSON/RICHARD GAMBLE      4  FORD ES CORT MK 2   4.56 4.11 4.49 4.53 4.10 4.45 2.18  5.5 6 2.15 5.42        43.55 
47  81 BILLY VANCE/RICHARD LOUGHLIN      2  MITSUBI SHI         5.16 4.13 4.54 4.53 4.06 4.45 2.18  5.4 2 2.19 5.37        44.03 
48  89 BENNY QUINN/DANIEL MURNAGHAN      6  FORD ES CORT MK2    5.16 4.20 5.06 4.58 4.11 4.53 2.24  5.5 4 2.22 5.44        45.08 
49  67 GLEN IRWIN/DEREK TORRENS          3  VAUXHAL L NOVA      5.03 4.13 4.54 5.00 4.12 4.49 2.24  5.5 8 2.22 6.49        45.44 
50  24 TREVOR FERGUSON/PATRICK GALLAGHER 2  SUBARU N12         4.41 3.56 4.38 4.35 3.49 4.30 2.11 10.0 0 2.13 5.26        45.59 
51  80 DARRAGH KELLY/GERRY HUGHES        4  PEUGEOT  205        5.16 4.25 5.05 5.09 4.21 4.58 2.27  6.0 9 2.23 6.02        46.15 
52  92 JOHN QUIGLEY/MARK CURRAN          1  HONDA C IVIC        5.28 4.18 5.07 5.13 4.19 5.01 2.28  6.1 7 2.26 6.24        47.01 
53  71 NIGEL SIMPSON/AUSTIN GRIMES       5  PEUGEOT  206 GTI    5.16 4.30 5.11 5.18 4.18 4.57 2.25  6.0 7 2.25 5.59   0.50 47.16 
54  82 JONNY LEONARD/JACKIE DONALDSON    3  NISSAN MICRA       5.16 4.35 5.08 5.16 4.28 5.13 2.30  6.1 8 2.25 6.08        47.17 
55  78 DAVID YOUNG/ROBERT FYFFE          3  VAUXHAL L CORSA 16V 5.16 4.26 5.13 5.12 4.16 5.00 2.28  6.3 7 2.32 6.25        47.25 
56  75 JONATHAN McDAID/SIMON LASSAM      5  PEUGEOT  106        5.29 4.19 4.54 5.20 4.20 4.53 2.23  5.4 8 2.19 5.43   2.10 47.38 
57  70 WILLIS COOPER/RODNEY TORRINGTON   6  FORD ES CORT MK2    5.40 4.35 5.21 5.17 4.27 5.05 2.29  6.1 3 2.29 6.23        47.59 
58  91 DAVID McKIMMON/WILLIAM HAMILTON   5  PEUGEOT  206 GTI    5.16 4.46 5.40 5.17 4.29 5.11 2.29  6.1 6 2.25 6.14        48.03 
59  90 RYAN DONNELLY/CONOR DONNELLY      3  VAUXHAL L NOVA      6.03 4.36 5.31 5.23 4.27 5.03 2.43  6.3 8 2.30 6.09        49.03 
60  79 BRIAN LITTLE/RONAN HORISK         4  SUNBEAM             5.43 4.57 5.31 5.32 4.49 5.20 2.45  6.3 5 2.39 6.48   0.30 51.09 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 
 
 
 



 
 
                                                                      OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 
                                                           McGILLIN BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 27, 2008 
                                                                 CLASS RESULTS TO SS10 7:10 pm 
                                                                                                                    ROAD 
CL. PL. NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                 CAR         SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7   S S8  SS9  SS10 PEN  TOTAL 
--- --- --- --------------------------------- ----- ------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -- --- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
1     1  92 JOHN QUIGLEY/MARK CURRAN          HONDA  CIVIC        5.28 4.18 5.07 5.13 4.19 5.01 2.28  6 .17 2.26 6.24      47.01 
 
2     1   6 NEIL McCANCE/SEAN FERRIS          MITSU BISHI EVO 9   4.18 3.41 4.17 4.13 3.41 4.11 1.59  5 .00 1.59 4.56      38.15 
      2  14 DONAGH KELLY/KEVIN FLANAGAN       MITSU BISHI EVO 9   4.18 3.43 4.17 4.16 3.41 4.15 2.00  5 .02 1.59 4.57      38.28 
      3   7 RAYMOND JOHNSTON/RICHARD BELL     MITSU BISHI EVO 9   4.22 3.43 4.46 4.18 3.41 4.13 2.01  5 .11 1.58 4.59      39.12 
      4   8 CATHAL ROGERS/EOIGHAN ROGERS      MITSU BISHI EVO 9   4.32 3.47 4.27 4.23 3.41 4.18 2.04  5 .11 2.00 5.01      39.24 
      5  15 PAUL BRITTON/MARTIN McGARTY       SUBAR U IMPREZA     4.29 3.49 4.27 4.21 3.41 4.20 2.15  5 .34 2.05 5.18      40.19 
      6  12 RAYMOND MASON/PETER MARTIN        MITSU BISHI EVO 9   4.34 3.53 4.28 4.26 3.46 4.21 2.07  5 .25 2.05 5.15      40.20 
      7  38 TOMAS MULDOON/THOMAS NUGENT       MITSU BISHI EVO 8   4.35 3.52 4.29 4.31 3.50 4.23 2.10  5 .18 2.08 5.15      40.31 
      8  32 BRIAN MCFALL/RONNIE CRAIG         MITSU BISHI EVO 7   4.37 3.51 4.28 4.27 3.44 4.22 2.12  5 .33 2.07 5.17      40.38 
      9  23 PAUL WARD/PETER WARD              SUBAR U IMPREZA     4.36 3.51 4.45 4.31 3.45 4.23 2.07  5 .21 2.03 5.19      40.41 
     10  18 JOHN WALKER/DESSIE WILSON         MITSU BISHI EVO 9   4.41 3.55 4.47 4.27 3.46 4.26 2.11  5 .21 2.09 5.15      40.58 
     11  54 GARY McBRIEN/ALAN McNUTT          MITSU BISHI EVO 6   4.40 3.56 4.29 4.41 3.50 4.26 2.09  5 .28 2.06 5.15      41.00 
     12  37 SEAN HEANEY/LIAM McLOUGHLIN       MITSU BISHI         4.29 3.52 4.36 4.51 3.49 4.23 2.08  5 .22 2.07 5.15 0.30 41.22 
     13  52 MARK MASSEY/DOUGLAS BEATTIE       MITSU BISHI EVO 9   4.41 3.56 4.33 4.37 3.56 4.31 2.13  5 .38 2.09 5.27      41.41 
     14  53 CYRIL DOHERTY/GRAHAM HENDERSON    SUBAR U             4.54 4.02 4.38 4.37 3.53 4.30 2.13  5 .39 2.12 5.24      42.02 
     15  60 WILLIAM VANCE/TOM VANCE           MITSU BISHI         5.00 4.11 4.50 4.44 4.00 4.37 2.20  5 .39 2.13 5.41      43.15 
     16  66 GERARD FARMER/BENNY GRAINGER      MITSU BISHI EVO 5   5.01 4.07 4.47 4.49 4.02 4.39 2.21  5 .38 2.17 5.38      43.19 
     17  81 BILLY VANCE/RICHARD LOUGHLIN      MITSU BISHI         5.16 4.13 4.54 4.53 4.06 4.45 2.18  5 .42 2.19 5.37      44.03 
     18  24 TREVOR FERGUSON/PATRICK GALLAGHER SUBAR U N12         4.41 3.56 4.38 4.35 3.49 4.30 2.11 10 .00 2.13 5.26      45.59 
 
3     1  45 SHANE McGIRR/NIALL CONNELLY       TOYOT A STARLET     4.41 4.00 4.32 4.38 3.58 4.31 2.12  5 .34 2.12 5.32      41.50 
      2  46 DERMOT O'HAGAN/PIERCE DOHERTY Jr  VAUXH ALL CORSA     4.48 3.59 4.36 4.55 4.00 4.34 2.16  5 .35 2.20 5.42      42.45 
      3  47 ORAN DONNELLY/PAUL HUGHES         VAUXH ALL CORSA     4.54 4.06 4.42 4.49 4.02 4.36 2.18  5 .42 2.19 5.46      43.14 
      4  67 GLEN IRWIN/DEREK TORRENS          VAUXH ALL NOVA      5.03 4.13 4.54 5.00 4.12 4.49 2.24  5 .58 2.22 6.49      45.44 
      5  82 JONNY LEONARD/JACKIE DONALDSON    NISSA N MICRA       5.16 4.35 5.08 5.16 4.28 5.13 2.30  6 .18 2.25 6.08      47.17 
      6  78 DAVID YOUNG/ROBERT FYFFE          VAUXH ALL CORSA 16V 5.16 4.26 5.13 5.12 4.16 5.00 2.28  6 .37 2.32 6.25      47.25 
      7  90 RYAN DONNELLY/CONOR DONNELLY      VAUXH ALL NOVA      6.03 4.36 5.31 5.23 4.27 5.03 2.43  6 .38 2.30 6.09      49.03 
 
4     1  93 NIALL DONNELLY/STEPHEN O'HANLON   FORD ESCORT MK2    4.57 4.07 4.45 4.50 4.04 4.40 2.21  6 .00 2.15 5.52      43.51 
      2  50 MERVYN WILSON/RICHARD GAMBLE      FORD ESCORT MK 2   4.56 4.11 4.49 4.53 4.10 4.45 2.18  5 .56 2.15 5.42      43.55 
      3  80 DARRAGH KELLY/GERRY HUGHES        PEUGE OT 205        5.16 4.25 5.05 5.09 4.21 4.58 2.27  6 .09 2.23 6.02      46.15 
      4  79 BRIAN LITTLE/RONAN HORISK         SUNBE AM            5.43 4.57 5.31 5.32 4.49 5.20 2.45  6 .35 2.39 6.48 0.30 51.09 
 
5     1  26 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE           FORD ESCORT MK 5   4.39 3.58 4.31 4.34 3.50 4.25 2.10  5 .30 2.09 5.34      41.20 
      2  58 WILLIAM SMITH/ALEX EWART          HONDA  CIVIC 16V    4.44 3.59 4.38 4.36 3.55 4.29 2.14  5 .39 2.12 5.27      41.53 
      3  77 CIARIN MAHON/CONOR BRUTON         FORD ESCORT        4.49 3.59 4.38 4.40 3.57 4.32 2.14  5 .37 2.11 5.35      42.12 
      4  57 ROBERT ERWIN/CHRIS RAGG           TALBO T SUNBEAM     4.48 4.02 4.53 4.41 3.58 4.40 2.17  5 .40 2.15 5.36      42.50 
      5  43 RAYMOND CONLON/CONOR McGINNITY    TOYOT A COROLLA     4.51 4.05 4.40 4.47 4.03 4.38 2.18  6 .01 2.14 5.35      43.12 
      6  56 RAYMOND DOYLE/TONY McHUGH         FORD ESCORT MK 4   4.58 4.08 4.51 4.51 4.04 4.42 2.17  5 .46 2.16 5.39      43.32 
      7  71 NIGEL SIMPSON/AUSTIN GRIMES       PEUGE OT 206 GTI    5.16 4.30 5.11 5.18 4.18 4.57 2.25  6 .07 2.25 5.59 0.50 47.16 
      8  75 JONATHAN McDAID/SIMON LASSAM      PEUGE OT 106        5.29 4.19 4.54 5.20 4.20 4.53 2.23  5 .48 2.19 5.43 2.10 47.38 
      9  91 DAVID McKIMMON/WILLIAM HAMILTON   PEUGE OT 206 GTI    5.16 4.46 5.40 5.17 4.29 5.11 2.29  6 .16 2.25 6.14      48.03 
 
6     1  35 PHILIP MCCONNELL/AINE McGUIGAN    FORD ESCORT MK2    4.44 4.00 4.37 4.42 4.03 4.37 2.13  5 .36 2.16 5.48      42.36 
      2  27 DARREN DONNELLY/MICHAEL LOUGHNEY  FORD ESCORT MK2    4.50 4.02 4.41 4.40 3.55 4.33 2.15  5 .56 2.19 5.37 0.10 42.58 
      3  68 WILSON McCONKEY/LIAM McAULEY      FORD ESCORT MK2    4.50 4.04 4.53 4.46 4.02 4.36 2.20  5 .39 2.13 5.38      43.01 
      4  64 PAUL MOGEY/RICHARD HUNNIFORD      FORD ESCORT        4.55 4.08 4.43 4.50 4.04 4.41 2.14  5 .41 2.13 5.35      43.04 
      5  63 GLENN WILLIAMSON/GERALD MULLAN    FORD ESCORT MK2    4.52 4.09 4.46 4.48 4.04 4.40 2.22  5 .45 2.14 5.41      43.21 
      6  89 BENNY QUINN/DANIEL MURNAGHAN      FORD ESCORT MK2    5.16 4.20 5.06 4.58 4.11 4.53 2.24  5 .54 2.22 5.44      45.08 
      7  70 WILLIS COOPER/RODNEY TORRINGTON   FORD ESCORT MK2    5.40 4.35 5.21 5.17 4.27 5.05 2.29  6 .13 2.29 6.23      47.59 
 
7     1  19 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/GARY NOLAN    FORD ESCORT MK2    4.27 3.43 4.16 4.22 3.41 4.18 2.03  5 .10 2.02 5.10      39.12 
      2  21 VIVIAN HAMILL/PAUL HAMILL         FORD ESCORT RS     4.37 4.04 4.26 4.30 3.43 4.22 2.09  5 .13 2.07 5.15      40.26 
      3  20 JAMES KENNEDY/JOHN ROWAN          FORD ESCORT MK2    4.38 3.52 4.28 4.34 3.45 4.24 2.11  5 .29 2.02 5.20      40.43 
      4  29 ASHLEY WHITE/BRIAN McELHILL       VAUXH ALL ASTRA 16V 4.45 3.57 4.34 4.42 3.57 4.31 2.09  5 .36 2.08 5.27      41.46 
      5  30 JASON ROCHE/RAY GREENE            FORD ESCORT MK2    4.35 4.26 4.33 4.34 4.01 4.33 2.13  5 .32 2.07 5.24      41.58 
      6  94 RAYMOND DONNELLY/DOMHNALL LENNON  FORD ESCORT        4.34 3.54 4.33 4.34 3.48 4.27 2.08  6 .50 2.08 5.23      42.19 
      7  22 AIDAN CALDWELL/DAMIEN CALDWELL    FORD ESCORT        4.34 3.49 4.26 4.27 3.47 4.27 2.06  5 .22 2.05 5.22 2.00 42.25 
      8  41 GARY PRICE/SHARON McCARTER        FORD ESCORT MK2    4.50 4.06 4.42 4.47 4.01 4.37 2.22  5 .39 2.14 5.31      42.49 
 
9     1   2 CONNOR McCLUSKEY/FRANCIS REGAN    FORD FOCUS         4.06 3.41 4.07 3.58 3.41 3.56 1.52  4 .44 1.56 4.49      36.50 
      2   1 SEAN DEVINE/DAMIEN DUFFIN         SUBAR U WRC         4.11 3.41 4.07 4.04 3.41 4.02 1.55  4 .50 1.54 4.53      37.18 
      3   3 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY       TOYOT A COROLLA WRC 4.16 3.41 4.10 4.04 3.41 4.03 1.58  4 .54 1.57 4.52      37.36 
      4  25 JOHN CAIRNS/JAMES CAIRNS          SUBAR U             4.27 3.41 4.30 4.22 3.41 4.17 2.05  5 .08 2.02 5.05      39.18 
      5  28 MARTIN CAIRNS/ANDREW PURCELL      SUBAR U N10         4.30 3.45 4.29 4.24 3.44 4.23 2.05  5 .17 2.05 5.12      39.54 
      6  10 EMMA McKINSTRY/KENNY HULL         SUBAR U IMPREZA     4.36 3.48 4.32 4.19 3.41 4.22 2.06  5 .20 2.02 5.10      39.56 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 
 



 
 
 
                                                         OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 
                                               McGI LLIN BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 27, 2008 
                                                 RE SULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 7:17 pm 
                                                                                                                ROAD 
NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CA R         SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7   SS8  SS9  SS10 PEN  TOTAL 
--- ---------------------------------- -- --------- --------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
  1 SEAN DEVINE/DAMIEN DUFFIN          9  SUBARU WR C         4.11 3.41 4.07 4.04 3.41 4.02 1.55  4.50 1.54 4.53      37.18 
  2 CONNOR McCLUSKEY/FRANCIS REGAN     9  FORD FOCU S         4.06 3.41 4.07 3.58 3.41 3.56 1.52  4.44 1.56 4.49      36.50 
  3 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY        9  TOYOTA CO ROLLA WRC 4.16 3.41 4.10 4.04 3.41 4.03 1.58  4.54 1.57 4.52      37.36 
  4 JAMES GILLEN/JOE McNULTY           9  SUBARU IM PREZA     4.17 3.41 4.15 4.11 3.41 4.07 
  5 SEAMUS LEONARD/PAUL McLAUGHLIN     9  SUBARU S9  WRC 
  6 NEIL McCANCE/SEAN FERRIS           2  MITSUBISH I EVO 9   4.18 3.41 4.17 4.13 3.41 4.11 1.59  5.00 1.59 4.56      38.15 
  7 RAYMOND JOHNSTON/RICHARD BELL      2  MITSUBISH I EVO 9   4.22 3.43 4.46 4.18 3.41 4.13 2.01  5.11 1.58 4.59      39.12 
  8 CATHAL ROGERS/EOIGHAN ROGERS       2  MITSUBISH I EVO 9   4.32 3.47 4.27 4.23 3.41 4.18 2.04  5.11 2.00 5.01      39.24 
  9 PETER McCULLAGH/ALAN DOLAN         2  MITSUBISH I EVO 9   4.25 3.41 
 10 EMMA McKINSTRY/KENNY HULL          9  SUBARU IM PREZA     4.36 3.48 4.32 4.19 3.41 4.22 2.06  5.20 2.02 5.10      39.56 
 12 RAYMOND MASON/PETER MARTIN         2  MITSUBISH I EVO 9   4.34 3.53 4.28 4.26 3.46 4.21 2.07  5.25 2.05 5.15      40.20 
 14 DONAGH KELLY/KEVIN FLANAGAN        2  MITSUBISH I EVO 9   4.18 3.43 4.17 4.16 3.41 4.15 2.00  5.02 1.59 4.57      38.28 
 15 PAUL BRITTON/MARTIN McGARTY        2  SUBARU IM PREZA     4.29 3.49 4.27 4.21 3.41 4.20 2.15  5.34 2.05 5.18      40.19 
 16 DAVID CROSSAN/JONNY HARTE          2  MITSUBISH I EVO 9   4.17 3.41 
 17 P.J.GILLESPIE/MARY O'KANE          2  MITSUBISH I EVO 8   4.29 
 18 JOHN WALKER/DESSIE WILSON          2  MITSUBISH I EVO 9   4.41 3.55 4.47 4.27 3.46 4.26 2.11  5.21 2.09 5.15      40.58 
 19 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/GARY NOLAN     7  FORD ESCO RT MK2    4.27 3.43 4.16 4.22 3.41 4.18 2.03  5.10 2.02 5.10      39.12 
 20 JAMES KENNEDY/JOHN ROWAN           7  FORD ESCO RT MK2    4.38 3.52 4.28 4.34 3.45 4.24 2.11  5.29 2.02 5.20      40.43 
 21 VIVIAN HAMILL/PAUL HAMILL          7  FORD ESCO RT RS     4.37 4.04 4.26 4.30 3.43 4.22 2.09  5.13 2.07 5.15      40.26 
 22 AIDAN CALDWELL/DAMIEN CALDWELL     7  FORD ESCO RT        4.34 3.49 4.26 4.27 3.47 4.27 2.06  5.22 2.05 5.22 2.00 42.25 
 23 PAUL WARD/PETER WARD               2  SUBARU IM PREZA     4.36 3.51 4.45 4.31 3.45 4.23 2.07  5.21 2.03 5.19      40.41 
 24 TREVOR FERGUSON/PATRICK GALLAGHER  2  SUBARU N1 2         4.41 3.56 4.38 4.35 3.49 4.30 2.11 10.00 2.13 5.26      45.59 
 25 JOHN CAIRNS/JAMES CAIRNS           9  SUBARU             4.27 3.41 4.30 4.22 3.41 4.17 2.05  5.08 2.02 5.05      39.18 
 26 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE            5  FORD ESCO RT MK 5   4.39 3.58 4.31 4.34 3.50 4.25 2.10  5.30 2.09 5.34      41.20 
 27 DARREN DONNELLY/MICHAEL LOUGHNEY   6  FORD ESCO RT MK2    4.50 4.02 4.41 4.40 3.55 4.33 2.15  5.56 2.19 5.37 0.10 42.58 
 28 MARTIN CAIRNS/ANDREW PURCELL       9  SUBARU N1 0         4.30 3.45 4.29 4.24 3.44 4.23 2.05  5.17 2.05 5.12      39.54 
 29 ASHLEY WHITE/BRIAN McELHILL        7  VAUXHALL ASTRA 16V 4.45 3.57 4.34 4.42 3.57 4.31 2.09  5.36 2.08 5.27      41.46 
 30 JASON ROCHE/RAY GREENE             7  FORD ESCO RT MK2    4.35 4.26 4.33 4.34 4.01 4.33 2.13  5.32 2.07 5.24      41.58 
 32 BRIAN MCFALL/RONNIE CRAIG          2  MITSUBISH I EVO 7   4.37 3.51 4.28 4.27 3.44 4.22 2.12  5.33 2.07 5.17      40.38 
 33 JOHN BUSTARD/ROBERT MCKELVEY       2  MITSUBISH I         4.26 3.41 4.20 4.21 4.38 
 34 GREG McLAUGHLIN/RONAN O'NEILL      2  MITSUBISH I EVO 8   4.34 3.51 4.31 4.34                                2.00 
 35 PHILIP MCCONNELL/AINE McGUIGAN     6  FORD ESCO RT MK2    4.44 4.00 4.37 4.42 4.03 4.37 2.13  5.36 2.16 5.48      42.36 
 36 FEARGHAL McDONALD/DAMIEN McDERMOTT 6  FORD ESCORT MK 2   4.50 4.05 4.39 
 37 SEAN HEANEY/LIAM McLOUGHLIN        2  MITSUBISH I         4.29 3.52 4.36 4.51 3.49 4.23 2.08  5.22 2.07 5.15 0.30 41.22 
 38 TOMAS MULDOON/THOMAS NUGENT        2  MITSUBISH I EVO 8   4.35 3.52 4.29 4.31 3.50 4.23 2.10  5.18 2.08 5.15      40.31 
 41 GARY PRICE/SHARON McCARTER         7  FORD ESCO RT MK2    4.50 4.06 4.42 4.47 4.01 4.37 2.22  5.39 2.14 5.31      42.49 
 42 ANDREW MACKEREL/JANICE MACKEREL    7  OPEL ASCO NA        5.11 4.34 5.14 4.58 4.10 4.47 2.22  5.50 
 43 RAYMOND CONLON/CONOR McGINNITY     5  TOYOTA CO ROLLA     4.51 4.05 4.40 4.47 4.03 4.38 2.18  6.01 2.14 5.35      43.12 
 44 IAN COCHRAINE/NIGEL CAMPBELL       5  CITRON C2  
 45 SHANE McGIRR/NIALL CONNELLY        3  TOYOTA ST ARLET     4.41 4.00 4.32 4.38 3.58 4.31 2.12  5.34 2.12 5.32      41.50 
 46 DERMOT O'HAGAN/PIERCE DOHERTY Jr   3  VAUXHALL CORSA     4.48 3.59 4.36 4.55 4.00 4.34 2.16  5.35 2.20 5.42      42.45 
 47 ORAN DONNELLY/PAUL HUGHES          3  VAUXHALL CORSA     4.54 4.06 4.42 4.49 4.02 4.36 2.18  5.42 2.19 5.46      43.14 
 48 GARETH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST     3  VAUXHALL NOVA      4.51 4.04 4.36 4.37 3.53 4.26 2.17 
 49 KEN GRAHAM/JOHNNY CROSSL�          5  TALBOT SUNBEAM     4.53 4.08 4.44 4.51  
 50 MERVYN WILSON/RICHARD GAMBLE       4  FORD ESCO RT MK 2   4.56 4.11 4.49 4.53 4.10 4.45 2.18  5.56 2.15 5.42      43.55 
 51 MARK DONNELLY/PATRICK ROBINSON     1  FORD FIES TA ST     4.50 4.05 5.28 4.42 
 52 MARK MASSEY/DOUGLAS BEATTIE        2  MITSUBISH I EVO 9   4.41 3.56 4.33 4.37 3.56 4.31 2.13  5.38 2.09 5.27      41.41 
 53 CYRIL DOHERTY/GRAHAM HENDERSON     2  SUBARU             4.54 4.02 4.38 4.37 3.53 4.30 2.13  5.39 2.12 5.24      42.02 
 54 GARY McBRIEN/ALAN McNUTT           2  MITSUBISH I EVO 6   4.40 3.56 4.29 4.41 3.50 4.26 2.09  5.28 2.06 5.15      41.00 
 55 NIALL HENRY/OLIVER McERLEAN        2  MITSUBISH I EVO     4.53 3.58 
 56 RAYMOND DOYLE/TONY McHUGH          5  FORD ESCO RT MK 4   4.58 4.08 4.51 4.51 4.04 4.42 2.17  5.46 2.16 5.39      43.32 
 57 ROBERT ERWIN/CHRIS RAGG            5  TALBOT SU NBEAM     4.48 4.02 4.53 4.41 3.58 4.40 2.17  5.40 2.15 5.36      42.50 
 58 WILLIAM SMITH/ALEX EWART           5  HONDA CIV IC 16V    4.44 3.59 4.38 4.36 3.55 4.29 2.14  5.39 2.12 5.27      41.53 
 59 IAN DUFF/IAN HULL                  5  PROTON CO MPACT     4.56 4.14 4.47 4.55 4.05 4.41 2.26  6.05 
 60 WILLIAM VANCE/TOM VANCE            2  MITSUBISH I         5.00 4.11 4.50 4.44 4.00 4.37 2.20  5.39 2.13 5.41      43.15 
 62 GARY OWENS/CIARAN DONNELLY         7  FORD ESCO RT MK2    8.00 
 63 GLENN WILLIAMSON/GERALD MULLAN     6  FORD ESCO RT MK2    4.52 4.09 4.46 4.48 4.04 4.40 2.22  5.45 2.14 5.41      43.21 
 64 PAUL MOGEY/RICHARD HUNNIFORD       6  FORD ESCO RT        4.55 4.08 4.43 4.50 4.04 4.41 2.14  5.41 2.13 5.35      43.04 
 65 ANTHONY CAIRNS/MARK PRESTON        2  SUBARU IM PREZA     4.51 4.03 4.49 
 66 GERARD FARMER/BENNY GRAINGER       2  MITSUBISH I EVO 5   5.01 4.07 4.47 4.49 4.02 4.39 2.21  5.38 2.17 5.38      43.19 
 67 GLEN IRWIN/DEREK TORRENS           3  VAUXHALL NOVA      5.03 4.13 4.54 5.00 4.12 4.49 2.24  5.58 2.22 6.49      45.44 
 68 WILSON McCONKEY/LIAM McAULEY       6  FORD ESCO RT MK2    4.50 4.04 4.53 4.46 4.02 4.36 2.20  5.39 2.13 5.38      43.01 
 69 DARRELL QUINN/STEPHEN McKENNA      6  FORD ESCO RT 2000 
 70 WILLIS COOPER/RODNEY TORRINGTON    6  FORD ESCO RT MK2    5.40 4.35 5.21 5.17 4.27 5.05 2.29  6.13 2.29 6.23      47.59 
 71 NIGEL SIMPSON/AUSTIN GRIMES        5  PEUGEOT 2 06 GTI    5.16 4.30 5.11 5.18 4.18 4.57 2.25  6.07 2.25 5.59 0.50 47.16 
 72 MARK McGRATH/SINEAD McGRATH        6  FORD ESCO RT MK2    5.03 
 73 CONOR McCROSSAN/MICHAEL McCROSSAN  1  PEUGEOT 106        5.11 4.19 4.55 5.04 4.16 
 74 JOHN QUINN/GARETH MATTHEWS         4  PEUGEOT 2 05        5.16 5.11 5.44 
 75 JONATHAN McDAID/SIMON LASSAM       5  PEUGEOT 1 06        5.29 4.19 4.54 5.20 4.20 4.53 2.23  5.48 2.19 5.43 2.10 47.38 
 76 ANDREW BUSTARD/DEAN BOYD           4  VAUXHALL CORSA     5.22 
 77 CIARIN MAHON/CONOR BRUTON          5  FORD ESCO RT        4.49 3.59 4.38 4.40 3.57 4.32 2.14  5.37 2.11 5.35      42.12 
 78 DAVID YOUNG/ROBERT FYFFE           3  VAUXHALL CORSA 16V 5.16 4.26 5.13 5.12 4.16 5.00 2.28  6.37 2.32 6.25      47.25 
 79 BRIAN LITTLE/RONAN HORISK          4  SUNBEAM            5.43 4.57 5.31 5.32 4.49 5.20 2.45  6.35 2.39 6.48 0.30 51.09 
 80 DARRAGH KELLY/GERRY HUGHES         4  PEUGEOT 2 05        5.16 4.25 5.05 5.09 4.21 4.58 2.27  6.09 2.23 6.02      46.15 
 81 BILLY VANCE/RICHARD LOUGHLIN       2  MITSUBISH I         5.16 4.13 4.54 4.53 4.06 4.45 2.18  5.42 2.19 5.37      44.03 
 82 JONNY LEONARD/JACKIE DONALDSON     3  NISSAN MI CRA       5.16 4.35 5.08 5.16 4.28 5.13 2.30  6.18 2.25 6.08      47.17 
 83 WILLIAM TODD/LLOYD COCHRAINE       6  FORD ESCO RT        5.38 4.42 5.19 5.27 4.33 5.21 
 84 JOE McMENAMIN/MARTIN GALLOGLEY     6  OPEL MANT A 2000    5.27 4.19 5.10 5.16 4.19 5.01 
 87 PETER O'KANE/MARK O'CONNOR         1  HONDA CIV IC 
 88 DECLAN LEONARD/DERMOT McCAFFEREY   1  PEUGEOT 1 06        4.57 4.16 4.57 4.44 4.30 
 89 BENNY QUINN/DANIEL MURNAGHAN       6  FORD ESCO RT MK2    5.16 4.20 5.06 4.58 4.11 4.53 2.24  5.54 2.22 5.44      45.08 
 90 RYAN DONNELLY/CONOR DONNELLY       3  VAUXHALL NOVA      6.03 4.36 5.31 5.23 4.27 5.03 2.43  6.38 2.30 6.09      49.03 
 91 DAVID McKIMMON/WILLIAM HAMILTON    5  PEUGEOT 2 06 GTI    5.16 4.46 5.40 5.17 4.29 5.11 2.29  6.16 2.25 6.14      48.03 
 92 JOHN QUIGLEY/MARK CURRAN           1  HONDA CIV IC        5.28 4.18 5.07 5.13 4.19 5.01 2.28  6.17 2.26 6.24      47.01 
 93 NIALL DONNELLY/STEPHEN O'HANLON    4  FORD ESCO RT MK2    4.57 4.07 4.45 4.50 4.04 4.40 2.21  6.00 2.15 5.52      43.51 
 94 RAYMOND DONNELLY/DOMHNALL LENNON   7  FORD ESCORT        4.34 3.54 4.33 4.34 3.48 4.27 2.08  6.50 2.08 5.23      42.19 
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